Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03-11)

01/26/2012



OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)
REC 103639831

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE d States Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARKS ONLY

| TRADEWIARKS UNLT | | | | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | | | | | | | |
| To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Micronas GmbH Hans-Bunte-Straße 19 79108 Freiburg Germany Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation- State: Other Corporation Citizenship (see guidelines) Germany Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No | - Ottizenship | | | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) : | General Partnership Citizenship | | | | | | |
| Execution Date(s)December 12, 2011 | Limited Partnership Citizenship | | | | | | |
| Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other | Corporation Citizenship Germany Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) | | | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76-247,337 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing BIONAS | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,809,720 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No | | | | | | |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dr. Ralf Ehret | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | | | | | | |
| Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 | | | | | | |
| Street Address:F <u>riedrich-Barnewitz-Straße</u> 3 | Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed | | | | | | |
| City: Rostock, Germany | 8. Payment Information: | | | | | | |
| State: Zip: <u>18119</u> | | | | | | | |
| Phone Number: <u>+49-381-5196-442</u> Fax Number: <u>+ 49-381-5196-246</u> Email Address: <u>ralf_ehret@bionas-discovery.com</u> | Deposit Account Number | | | | | | |
| 9. Signature: Rull Signature | 91 FC:8521 Jan. 10, 2012 12.89 Date | | | | | | |
| Dr. Ralf Ehret Name of Person Signing | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 | | | | | | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

2011

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, MICRONAS GMBH (Assignor), a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having its official corporate address at Hans-Bunte-Strasse 19, D-79108 Freiburg, Germany is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following U.S. trademark covered by the following registration.

| Trademark | Application No. | Filing Date | Registration No. | Registration Date | Int. Classes |
|-----------|-----------------|-------------|------------------|----------------------|-----------------------|
| BIONAS | 76-247,337 | 27.04.2001 | 2,809,720 | 03.02.2004 | 1, 5, 9, 16 and 42 |

AND WHEREAS, BIONAS GMBH (Assignee), a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having its official corporate address at Friedrich-Barnewitz-Strasse 3. D-18119 Rostock, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the specified U.S. trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of a contract between said two corporations and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, MICRONAS GMBH has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said BIONAS GMBH, all its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark and registrations relating thereto, with the intent such trademarks and registrations shall be fully vested in the said BIONAS GMBH, its legal representatives and successors.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

RECORDED: 01/26/2012

| For the conveying party: (Assignor) | Freiburg i.Br., | July 20 , 201 |
|-------------------------------------|------------------------------|----------------------------|
| (isoigner) | MICRONAS GMBH | / / |
| Witness | Matthias Bopp CEO | Guinter Hoppe CFO |
| Wittness | | |
| | | |
| For the receiving party: | Place: Rostock | Date: <i>Dec.</i> 12, 2011 |
| (Assignee) | BIONAS GMBH | |
| lin L | Relflebert | |
| (Vitness (Guenther Mohr) | CEO and President Rull Ehret | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004725 FRAME: 0422